55.2.4 Impact of IFRS 9

The impact assessment of IFRS 9 on the company’s financial assets as December 31,
2020, the reporting date after January 1, 2020, the effective implementation date of
the standard is stated below;

Fair value disclosures
i) Financial assets with contractual terms that give rise to cash flows that are
solely payments of principal and interest.
The group financial assets with contractual terms that give rise to cash flows that are
solely payments of principal and interest on the principal amount outstanding are as
follows:
a) Premium receivables
b) Loans
c) Other assets/receivables
d) Short term placements
The assets listed above are short term in nature and are receivable within 12 months
from the end of the reporting period and as such the carrying amount of these financial
asset are deemed to be a reasonable approximation of its fair value.

(d) Held-to-maturity financial assets, at amortised cost

Fair value changes during the year are disclosed in notes 5.1 respectively.

('c) IMPACT OF IFRS 9 ON GROUP FINANCIAL ASSET

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IMPACT IAS 39 IFRS 9 IMPACT

Financial Assets- 2021 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Held to maturity -Amortised Cost (note 5.1) 4,431,141   4,408,985   22,156   4,425,641   4,403,513   22,128

Fair Value through Profit or Loss - quoted  Investment - (note 5.2) 603,717   603,717   -   600,553   600,553   -

Available-for-sale - Unquoted Investment ( note 5.3) -   -   -   -   -   -

Loans and Receivables  ( note 5.4) 209,445   208,398   1,047   5,173   5,147   26

Insurance Recivable (note 6(a) 16,011   16,011   -   16,011   16,011   -

Total 5,260,315   5,237,112   23,203   5,047,379   5,025,225   22,154

5,244,303

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IMPACT IAS 39 IFRS 9 IMPACT

Financial Assets- 2020 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Held to maturity -Amortised Cost (note 5.1) 5,031,368   5,015,760   15,608   4,224,934   4,203,809   21,125

Fair Value through Profit or Loss - quoted  Investment - (note 5.2) 639,385   639,385   -   572,964   572,964   -

Available-for-sale - Unquoted Investment ( note 5.3) 40,104   23,493   16,611   -   -   -

Loans and Receivables  ( note 5.4) 227,126   225,924   1,202   7,061   7,026   35

Insurance Recivable (note 6(a) 7,202   7,202   -   7,202   7,202   -

Total 5,945,185   5,911,765   33,420   4,812,162   4,791,000   21,162

GROUP COMPANY

GROUP COMPANY

(d) Helt -to-maturity financial assets, at armortised cost

2021 2020 2021 2020

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Treasury Bill with Maturity period >90 days 2,189,352   923,675   2,183,852   871,061

Government of Nigeria Bond 200,214   1,318,785   200,214   1,318,785

Deposit with Corporate Istitution with Maturity period > 90days 2,041,576   2,788,907   2,041,576   2,035,088

Total 4,431,141   5,031,367   4,425,641   4,224,934

GROUP COMPANY

Fair  Value

REGENCY ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021